

## District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda Ph : 091-9220444, Fax: 091-9220438 email:dsjcharsadda@yahoo.com

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon transfer/posting order bearing No.2033-2158/Admn, dated 08.02.2023 of Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, in order to remove disparity, for equalization of workload and to rationalize backlog/targets, cases pending before courts are hereby transferred in the following manner:

From	То	No. of cases
SCJ (Judicial), Chd	SCJ/JFC, Charsadda	02 Pending Family-Cases
CJ-I, Charsadda	SCJ/JFC, Charsadda	02 Pending Family Cases
	CJ-III, Charsadda	S.No.9 to 351 of Annexure "A"
	CJ-VI, Charsadda	S.No.1 to 8 as per Annexure "A"
SCJ/JFC, Charsadda	CJ-III, Charsadda	S.No.1 to 32 as per Annexure "B"
CJ-IV, Charsadda	SCJ (Judicial)	S.No.13 to 23 as per Annexure "C"
	CJ-VI, Charsadda	S.No.1 to 12 as per Annexure "C"
	CJ-III, Charsadda	S.No.24 to 205 as per Annexure "C"
CJ-V, Charsadda	CJ/JM-I, Charsadda	All 10 criminal cases
CJ-VI, Charsadda	SCJ/JFC, Charsadda	01 Pending Family Case
CJ-VII, Charsadda	SCJ/JFC, Charsadda	02 Pending Family Cases

The concerned Moharrirs are directed to do compilation work and transfer the cases to the transferee court en-bulk. Moharrir concerned shall also promptly make relevant entry in the CFMIS.

Note: Any connected case/petition, shall go with the transferred case.

Mrs. Sofia Waqar Khattak District & Sessions Judge Charsadda

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHARSADDA No. 2-58-62 /DJ-01 Dated:/4.02.2023

Copies to the:

- 1. Courts concerned for compliance.
- 2. President District Bar Association, Charsadda.
- 3. Incharge Computer Cell to upload the order along with list of cases on official website.
- 4. Notice Board (This order alongwith list of cases).
- 5. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda